5.1.5 The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely Redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

Internal Complaints Committee.

The University of Kashmir is committed to maintaining and strengthening educational, employment

and living environment free of harassment and intimidation. In pursuance of the University Grants

Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and

Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015 read with the POSH Act, 2013, the Internal

Complaints Committee has been constituted. The mandate of the Committee is to deal with the complaints

relating to sexual harassment at workplace.

Departmental Grievance Redressed Contact

Geography & Disaster Management, University of Kashmir (uok.edu.in)

Internal Complaints Committee University of Kashmir

Internal Complaints Committee, University of Kashmir (uok.edu.in)